1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Manager/
4	Library Director
5	RESOLUTION 25-064
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
8	AUTHORIZING THE STAFF OF THE HOMER PUBLIC LIBRARY TO
9	APPLY FOR GRANTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING THE
10	PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF THE LIBRARY SECURITY
11	GRILLE.
12	WHEPEAS. The design process for the current Homer Dublic Library building
13 14	WHEREAS, The design process for the current Homer Public Library building contemplated installing a security grille in the front entryway, which could be closed to
14 15	separate the meeting room and restrooms from the main floor; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, Such a grille would enhance the usability of the library meeting room by
18	making it easier for community groups to gather outside of library hours; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, The experience of many other libraries, including those in Big Lake, Palmer,
21	Seward, Soldotna and Unalaska, has shown that community groups take enthusiastic
22	advantage of extended meeting hours and treat the facilities with care and consideration; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, The Homer City Council previously authorized \$30,000 for this project
25	through Ord. 24-24(A), and all necessary design and permitting work is now complete, but
26	further funding will be needed to finish installation; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, City staff suggest pursuing grant funding in the amount of \$25,000 to carry
29	the project through to completion.
30 21	NOW THEREFORE RE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homor Alaska baraby
31 32	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska hereby authorizes City staff to pursue grant funding for installation of a security grille at the Homer
33	Public Library.
34	
35	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 23rd day of June, 2025.
36	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
37	CITY OF HOMER
38	
39	K NUMER
40	
41	1315 JE // // /
42	Harch 31, 196A
43	RACHEL LÕRD, MAYOR
44	

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 25-064 CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST: 45

46 47 RENEE KRAUSE, MMC, CITY CLERK 48

49

3